

CEBU II ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC THIRD PARTY BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE (TPBAC) COMPETITIVE SELECTION PROCESS National Highway, Malingin, Bogo City, Cebur Cebeco2.tpbac@gmail.com

SUPPLEMENTAL/ BID BULLETIN NO. 7 Procurement of 12MW Baseload of CEBECO II to Supply Power for the period 2024-2034

The Supplemental/Bid Bulletin No. 4 is being issued pursuant to the NEA Memorandum 2023-057 and ERC Resolution No. 16, Series of 2023. The CEBECO II Third Party Bid and Awards Committee (TPBAC) published the responses to the Additional Comments from Prospective bidders received last May 8, 2024. The summary of the comments and the corresponding responses are attached herewith.

The Prospective Bidders are still allowed to submit questions and clarifications until 12 midnight of May 16, 2024 but they may no longer be considered in the Final Instruction to Bidders to be released on May 21, 2024."

TPBAC Secretariat 09177916278 <u>cebeco2.tpbac@gmail.com</u>

For Guidance and information of all concerned

Issued on this 15th day of May 2024

THIRD PARTY BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE CEBU II ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. (CEBECO II)

ENGR/ PETER B. SENERES Chairman, CEBECO II TPBAC